 Zero Reverse Recovery Current
 Zero Forward Recovery Voltage
 Positive Temperature Coefficient on VF
 Temperature-independent Switching
 175°C Operating Junction Temperature
Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
Features
Benefits
 Replace Bipolar with Unipolar Device
 Reduction of Heat Sink Size
 Parallel Devices Without Thermal Runaway
 Essentially No Switching Losses
Applications
 Switch Mode Power Supplies
 Power Factor Correction
 Motor drive, PV Inverter, Wind Power Station
Package
Maximum Ratings
 Symbol  Parameter  Value  Unit  Test Conditions  Note
 VRRM  Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage    650 V
TC = 25℃
VRSM  Surge Peak Reverse Voltage    650 V
 V
TC = 25℃
R  DC Blocking Voltage    650 V
 IF
TC = 25℃
(AVG)
Average Forward Current
50
40
30
A
 TC ≤ 115℃
TC ≤ 13�℃
TC ≤ 145℃
 IFSM  Non-Repetitive Forward Surge Current     225 A
 P
TC = 25℃, tp = 8.3ms, Half Sine Wave
tot  Power Dissipation    230 W  TC = 25℃
 TC   1Maximum Case Temperature 44
℃
 TJ, TSTG
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature
-55 to
175
℃
 TO-247 Mounting Torque  1  Nm
M3 Screw
= 650
       = 30
VRRM
 IF (AVG)
QC =
V
A
63 nC
 Part Number  Package
Marking
  TO-247-2THS30C65SK2 L THS30C65SK2
1
TO-247-2L
2
THS30C65SK2
Rev.A01 1
THS30C65SK2
Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Typ. Max. Unit Test Conditions Note
VF Forward Voltage
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.8 V
IF = 30A, TJ = 25℃
IF = 30A, TJ = 175℃
Fig.1
IR Reverse Current
20
100
200
1000
µA
VR = 650V, TJ = 25℃
VR = 650V, TJ = 175℃
Fig.2
C Total Capacitance
1720
175
130
/ pF Fig.
VR = 0.1V, TJ = 25℃, f = 1MHz
VR = 200V, TJ = 25℃, f = 1MHz
VR = 400V, TJ = 25℃, f = 1MHz
3
QC Total Capacitive Charge 63 / nC
VR = 400V, IF = 30A
di/dt = 200A/µs, TJ = 25℃
Fig.4
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Typ. Unit Note
     ℃RθJC Thermal Resistance from Junction to Case 0.62 /W
Rev.A01 2
Typical Performance
C
o
 175
C
o
 125
C
o
 75
C
o
 25
 (V)
F
V
 (A
)
FI
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
2.52.01.51.00.50.0
C
o
 175
C
o
 125
C
o
 75
C
o
 25
 (V)
R
V
)
A
(
RI
250
200
150
100
50
0
8007006005004003002001000
Figure 1. Forward Characteristics                     Figure 2. Reverse Characteristics
 (V)
R
V
C
 (p
F)
2000
1800
1600
1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
10001001010.1
 (V)
R
V
 (n
C
)
C
Q
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
7006005004003002001000
Figure 3. Total Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage        Figure 4. Total Capacitive Charge vs. Reverse Voltage
THS30C65SK2
Rev.A01 3
G
2.90
5.60
3.10
5.80
3.30
600
b2
ФP
1.90
3.50
2.10
3.70
2.30
3.90
c 0.50 0.60
Notic
Package Informatio
e 10.5 10.9 11.3
E 15.2 15.7 16.2
E1 10.2 10.7 11.2
H 20.8 21 21.2
n
TO-247-2L  PACKAGE
e
Thunder Microelectronics Incorporated Limited reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any
products or specifications herein. When use the product, be sure to obtain the latest specification.
Thunder Microelectronics Incorporated Limited does not assume any liability arising out of the application or any
product described herein. When using Thunder Microelectronics Incorporated Limited products in your equipment,
you are requested to take adequate safety measures to prevent the equipment from causing a physical injury ,fire or
other problem if any of the products become faulty.
-Headquarters
WuXi Thunder Microelectronics Incorporated Limited
Building E1-901, No.200 LingHu Road, XinWu district,WuXi,China 214135
THS30C65SK2
A
A2
H1
4.8
2.20
5.00
19.5
2.40
5.20
20.0
2.60
A1
20.5
b
H2
3.3
1.00
4.00
3.5
1.2
3.7
4.20
1.40
4.40
b1
0.70
单位mm
Min Nom Maxsymbol
Rev.A01 4